
Elizabethtown (4-12) -vs- York (Pa.) (11-6)
01/21/02 at Charles Wolf Gym-York College-York, PA

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 48

York (Pa.) 56

Date: 01/21/02
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 145
Site: Charles Wolf Gym-York College-York, PA
Referees: Maureen Davis, Carolyn Allen, Daniel Yates
Notes: Spartans return to action on Wednesday as they host
Marymount in a keyCapital Athletic Conference contest.  Game time
at Wolf Gym is set for 6:00p.m.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 30 18 48
York (Pa.) 18 38 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jessica Smith * 38 4-16 3-9 0-0 2-7 9 4 3 3 0 2 11
24 Stephanie Scinto * 30 2-10 1-5 5-6 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 10
43 Tameka Jackson * 25 2-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 7
05 Cherrissa McCoy * 30 2-12 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 4 5 6 0 6 6
20 Lyndsey Raquet * 24 2-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
33 Kara Terhune 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 1 4
22 Jessica Hollinshead 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 1 4
34 Jen Roberts 19 0-3 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-56 4-15 12-17 14-28 42 21 11 18 1 12 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-56   28.6% 4-15   26.7% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dawn Baker * 20 4-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 10
11 Heather Kessler * 32 2-7 0-1 5-5 4-1 5 4 2 2 0 2 9
10 Catherine Elliot * 29 2-12 2-9 3-4 1-3 4 2 3 2 1 1 9
33 Mandy Crabbs * 33 1-6 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 6
42 Kellie Flynn * 24 1-5 1-1 2-2 1-8 9 5 1 1 1 3 5
03 Ashley Robertson 18 2-3 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 5
21 Greta Schmidt 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 5
23 Michelle Reynolds 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Colleen Malone 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 Holly Arndt 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
05 Melissa Henderson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sara Anderson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
43 Courtney McEachern 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-55 6-17 16-23 15-29 44 18 10 18 3 11 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-55   30.9% 6-17   35.3% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 30

York (Pa.) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jessica Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stephanie Scinto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Tameka Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cherrissa McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lyndsey Raquet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kara Terhune 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessica Hollinshead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jen Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dawn Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Heather Kessler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Catherine Elliot 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mandy Crabbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Kellie Flynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ashley Robertson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Greta Schmidt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Michelle Reynolds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Colleen Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Holly Arndt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Melissa Henderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sara Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Courtney McEachern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 18

York (Pa.) 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jessica Smith 38 4-16 3-9 0-0 2-7 9 4 3 3 0 2 11
24 Stephanie Scinto 30 2-10 1-5 5-6 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 10
43 Tameka Jackson 25 2-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 7
5 Cherrissa McCoy 30 2-12 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 4 5 6 0 6 6
20 Lyndsey Raquet 24 2-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
33 Kara Terhune 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 1 4
22 Jessica Hollinshead 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 1 4
34 Jen Roberts 19 0-3 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-56 4-15 12-17 14-28 42 21 11 18 1 12 48
28.6% 26.7% 70.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dawn Baker 20 4-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 10
11 Heather Kessler 32 2-7 0-1 5-5 4-1 5 4 2 2 0 2 9
10 Catherine Elliot 29 2-12 2-9 3-4 1-3 4 2 3 2 1 1 9
33 Mandy Crabbs 33 1-6 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 6
42 Kellie Flynn 24 1-5 1-1 2-2 1-8 9 5 1 1 1 3 5
3 Ashley Robertson 18 2-3 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 5
21 Greta Schmidt 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 5
23 Michelle Reynolds 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Colleen Malone 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 Holly Arndt 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Melissa Henderson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sara Anderson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
43 Courtney McEachern 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-55 6-17 16-23 15-29 44 18 10 18 3 11 56
30.9% 35.3% 69.6%


